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Assen, 1-2-3 September 2006
Superbike - Results Race 1

SUPERBIKE

WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP

34

SBK

TT Circuit Assen 4.555 m

Laps 22 = 100,210 Km - Time Of Race 44'23.501 - Avg. 135,444 km/h 1/2
Pos Qualifying Ranking
Race Grid No. Rider Nat Team Bike Laps Gap FastestLap Speed Time Speed R1 R2 Tot Pos
1 13 9 C.WALKER GBR PSG-1 Kawasaki Corse Kawasaki ZX10R 22 1'568.275 245,6 1'40.388 273,0 25 121 8
2 8 88 A.PITT AUS Yamaha Motor Italia WSB Yamaha YZF R1 22 4.965 1'58.867 254,3 1'39.756 2751 20 177 5
3 14 84 M.FABRIZIO ITA D.F.X. Treme Honda CBR 1000RR 22 24.130 1'58.090 250,2 1'40.503 2758 16 103 10
4 9 10 F.NIETO ESP PSG-1 Kawasaki Corse 2 Kawasaki ZX10R 22 36.968 2'00.122 2537 1'39.958 2758 13 96 11
5 18 3 N.ABE JPN Yamaha Motor France-lpo Yamaha YZF R1 22 37.178 1'59.393  246,7 1'40.671 2779 11 88 12
6 23 76 M.NEUKIRCHNER GER Alstare Eng. Corona Extra Suzuki GSXR1000 K6 22 37.324 1'59.947 243,9 1'41.617 2709 10 19 18
7 10 57 L. LANzZI ITA Ducati Xerox Ducati 999 F06 22 40.930 1'58.476  247,9 1'40.149 273,7 9 105 9
8 26 44 R.ROLFO ITA Ducati SC - Caracchi Ducati 999 F05 22 41.857 1'569.853 2543 1'41.853 2793 8 60 16
9 6 31 K. MUGGERIDGE AUS Winston Ten Kate Honda Honda CBR 1000RR 22 53.382 1'68.642 243,9 1'39.543 277,2 7 73 14
10 7 52 J. TOSELAND GBR Winston Ten Kate Honda Honda CBR 1000RR 22 55.869 1'69.560 243,4 1'39.565 277,9 6 225 3
11 21 8 |. CLEMENTI ITA Team Pedercini Ducati 999 RS 22 1'39.835 2'03.272 2417 1'41.268 279,3 5 7 25
12 11 99 S. MARTIN AUS Foggy Petronas Racing Petronas FP1 22 1'59.724  2'02.397 239,11 1'40.251 2689 4 8 24
13 16 38 S.NAKATOMI JPN Yamaha Motor France-Ipo Yamaha YZF R1 21 1 Lap 2'04.763 229,9 1'40.742 2696 3 32 17
14 28 96 H.VAN BEEK NED Motoport Den Bosch - Suz Suzuki GSXR1000 K2 21 1 Lap 2'03.755 232,4 1'43.686 2555 2 2 27
15 22 13 V.IANNUZZO ITA Celani Team Suzuki Italia Suzuki GSXR1000 K6 17 5 Laps 2'03.974 232,4 1'41.432 269,6 1 6 26
Not Classified:
RET 20 25 J. BROOKES AUS Kawasaki Bertocchi Kawasaki ZX10R 14 8 Laps 1'59.248 239,6 1'40.970 269,6
RET 2 41 N.HAGA JPN Yamaha Motor Italia WSB Yamaha YZF R1 12 10 Laps 1'57.304 2428 1'39.009 276,5 230 2
RET 4 21 T.BAYLISS AUS Ducati Xerox Ducati 999 F06 10 12 Laps 1'57.944 2401 1'39.304 275,8 307 1
RET 3 71 Y. KAGAYAMA JPN Alstare Suzuki Corona Ext Suzuki GSXR1000 K6 8 14 Laps 1'568.279 237,0 1'39.176  276,5 126 7
RET 15 16 S. GIMBERT FRA Yamaha Motor France-lpo Yamaha YZF R1 8 14 Laps 1'59.562 232,9 1'40.585 275,11 18 20
RET 12 11 R.XAUS ESP Sterilgarda - Berik Ducati 999 F05 7 15 Laps 1'67.291 228,9 1'40.264 270,2 84 13
RET 1 1 T.CORSER AUS Alstare Suzuki Corona Ext Suzuki GSXR1000 K6 6 16 Laps 1'57.770 246,2 1'38.965 277,2 193 4
RET 27 80 K. ROBERTS USA Team Pedercini Ducati 999 RS 5 17 Laps 1'59.204 2401 1'42.741 279,3
RET 17 55 R.LACONI FRA PSG-1 Kawasaki Corse Kawasaki ZX10R 5 17 Laps 2'01.110 2344 1'40.534 273,7 72 15
RET 24 20 M.BORCIANI ITA Sterilgarda - Berik Ducati 999 F05 4 18 Laps 2'07.545 2242 1'41.711  270,2 9 23
RET 19 7 P.CHILI ITA D.F.X. Treme Honda CBR 1000RR 4 18 Laps 2'01.923 216,5 1'40.847 270,2 16 21
RET 5 4 A BARROS BRA Klaffi Honda Honda CBR 1000RR 3 19 Laps 2'04.993 227,0 1'39.419 273,7 166 6
RET 25 18 C.JONES GBR Foggy Petronas Racing Petronas FP1 0 1'41.789 2709
AIR Humidity:  92% Temp: 18°C IFastlgst Ladp N 6°_|Rub|<(en Xaus 1'567.291 139,806 Km/h
TRACK  Condition: - Wet  Temp: 18°C Hest Lap: 2006 T Bayliss 1'38.629 166,260 Km/h
LAP LEADERS TOTAL LEADER LAPS
No. Rider From To Laps Total No. Rider Laps
21 T. BAYLISS 1 3 3 21 T. BAYLISS 141 9 C.WALKER 10
1 T.CORSER 4 5 2 2 41 N.HAGA 81 31 K.MUGGERIDGE 1
21 T.BAYLISS 6 7 2 5 1 T. CORSER 73
41 N.HAGA g8 125 5 52 J. TOSELAND 40
88 A.PITT 13 14 2 2
9 C.WALKER 15 22 8 8 88 A.PITT 23
71 Y. KAGAYAMA 11
Start End The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals ...
03/09/2006  12:03 12:50 and the completion of the technical checks.
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11.42
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12.03
12.03
12.06
12.08
12.09
12.10
12.12
12.13
12.13
12.14
12.14
12.15
12.18
12.19
12.19
12.20
12.21
12.25
12.26
12.27
12.29
12.33
12.34
12.50

03/09/2006

18 Jones

20 Borciani

4 Barros

7 Chili

7 Chili

7 Chili
55 Laconi
13 lannuzzo
80 Roberts

1 Corser
11 Xaus
21 Bayliss
71 Kagayama
52 Toseland
16 Gimbert
21 Bayliss
31 Muggeridge
31 Muggeridge
41 Haga
25 Brookes
71 Kagayama

Start End
12:03 12:50

RACE HIGHLIGHTS

Sighting Lap Start

Pit Lane Closed

Warm-up Lap Start

Start

Crashed - Rider OK

No Jump Start

Ride through

Entered Pits

Crashed - Rider OK - Post.11
Re-joined

Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Entered Pits

Crashed - Rider OK - Post.3
Crashed - Rider OK - Post.3
Crashed - Rider OK - Post.17
On the Gravel

Crashed - Rider OK

On the Gravel - Re-Joined
Crashed

Crashed - Rider OK - Post.18
Crashed - Rider OK
Re-joined

Crashed - Rider OK

Crashed - Rider OK - Post.16
Entered Pits

End Of Session

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals

and the completion of the technical checks.

FRELLI

PERUGIA TIMING



